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CHAPTER 415—S8. F. No. 1080
[Coded as Sections 340.731 and 340.732]

An act relating to the sale of alcoholic beverages and pro-
viding penalties for minors who misrepresent age to procure
such beverages.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

[340.731] Section 1. Minor forbidden to enter prem-
ises licensed to sell alcoholic beverages, to consume alcoholic
beverages, or misstate his age. It shall be unlawful for (1) a
‘minor to enter any premises licensed for the retail sale of al-
coholic beverages or any municipal liquor store for the purpose
of purchasing, or having served or delivered to him or her,
any alcoholic beverage containing more than one half of one
per cent of aleohol by volume, or

(2) a minor to consume any aleoholic beverage, on prem-
ises licensed for the retail sale of alcoholic beverages, or any
municipal liquor store, or to purchase, attempt to purchase or
have another purchase for him or her any alcoholic beverage;
or

(3) any person to misrepresent or mis-state his or her
age, or the age of any other person for the purpose of induc-
ing any licensee or any employee of any licensee, or any em-
ployee of any municipal liquor store, to sell, serve or deliver any
alcoholic beverage to a minor.

[840.732] Section 2. Violation and penalties. Any
person who shall violate any provision of this act shall be deem-
ed guilty of a misdemeanor and upon conviction thereof shall
be punished accordingly.

Approved April 14, 1949.

CHAPTER 416—S. F. No. 1143

An act relating to verified claims against municipalities,
amending Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 471.88, and repeal-
ing Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 471.39.



